
AGENDA NOTES 

Contract Name and # In-Home Services For Seniors And Their Caregivers (Three (3) Year 
Multiyear Contract) 
RFP No. 23-500644 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. CSS Corp dba CSS Healthcare Services, Inc.- agreed to 
extend pricing to November 30, 2023. 

Trusted Hands Senior Care, LLC – agreed to extend pricing to 
November 20, 2023. 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract  

In-Home Services for Older Adults, Persons with Disabilities, and 
Their Caregivers (Multiyear Contract) 

RFP No. 20-500560 

CPA No. 1294379 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$1,042,637.50 

CPA No. 1294379 - Rem-Kiks Health Care Services, Inc. 
Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$474,700.97 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor  CSS Corp dba CSS Healthcare Services, Inc. (Prime) 

Owner: John Agulue 
Years in business: 26 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 4

Good Faith Efforts were demonstrated 

Trusted Hands Senior Care, LLC (Prime) LSBE-MSA 
Owner: Monique Collins 
Years in business: 9 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 

References were favorable for both Prime Proposers

Attachments UD Recommendation 
Cumulative Score Report 
Evaluation Summary 




